

FOWEY TOWN COUNCIL

Mayor:Cllr John Berryman Esq01726 833425Penhale Farm, Fowey, PL23 1JUTown Clerk:Mrs Sally Vincent, JP01208 871159Colcerrow Farm, Par, PL24 2RZemail sallyvincent957@btinterret.comwww.foweytowncouncil.gov.uk

Notice is hereby given that an Extraordinary Meeting of Fowey Town Council will be held at the Fowey Town Hall on Wednesday 9th May 2012 at 2pm

<u>Agenda</u>

- 1. To receive apologies for absence
- 2. Declaration of Interests
 - a. In items on the Agenda
 - b. Of gifts to a value in excess of £25
- 3. Neighbourhood Plan Purpose: To discuss the possibility of producing a Neighbourhood Plan for Fowey

Members are asked to consider excluding the press and public under Section 1(2) of the Press & Public Bodies (Admission to Meetings) Act 1960 because of the confidential nature of the business to be transacted in connection with the co-option of a Councillor

- 4. Co-option of Councillor *Purpose: To consider the co-option of an additional member on to FTC*
- Date of next meeting Planning – 23rd May 2012 Council – Annual Parish Meeting, 23rd May 2012

Sally Vincent Town Clerk 2nd May 2012

